
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF CATENA RESOURCES
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 21351
ORDER NO. R-21433

APPLICATION FOR DE NOVO HEARING

Marathon Oil Permian LLC, a party adversely affected by Order R-21433, hereby applies

for a hearing de novo before the Oil Conservation Commission, pursuant to NMSA 1978, § 70-2-

13.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
Deana.bennett@modrall.com

Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following
counsel of record by electronic mail on September 15, 2020:

Michael Feldewert
Adam Rankin
Julia Broggi
Kaitlyn Luck
PO Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 85704
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Catena Resources Operating, LLC

Ocean Munds-Dry
Michael Rodriguez
1048 Paseo De Peralta
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-780-8000
Omundsdry@concho.com
mrodriguez@concho.com

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC

By:


